THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 2008-76

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH THE FEDERATION OF CANADIAN MUNICIPALITIES, AS TRUSTEES OF THE GREEN MUNICIPAL FUND RELATING TO THE NORTH BAY SUSTAINABLE GREEN PLAN

WHEREAS the Agreement with the Federation of Canadian Municipalities, as Trustees of the Green Municipal Fund for the North Bay Sustainable Green Plan was approved by Engineering & Works Committee Report No. 2007-03 passed on the 16th day of April, 2007;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- That The Corporation of the City of North Bay enter into an Agreement dated the 21st day of January 2008 with the Federation of Canadian Municipalities, as Trustees for the Green Municipal Fund for the North Bay Sustainable Green Plan.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk of The Corporation of the City of North Bay are hereby authorized to execute that certain Agreement between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and the Federation of Canadian Municipalities, as Trustees fore the Green Municipal Fund and to affix thereto the Corporate seal.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 3RD DAY OF MARCH, 2008.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 3RD DAY OF MARCH, 2008.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 3RD DAY OF MARCH, 2008.

"Original signature on file"

MAYOR VIC FEDELL

"Original signature on file"
DEPUTY CLERK TERRY RINGLER